For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 16

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Bumper

A I e

\

\ /, {
,,.m__ ,,

) D

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004) Page 2 of 16
Bumper
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1918749 1 Bumper
2  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4, Gr5
3 712-0267 1 S Nut, Hex, 5/16-18
4  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

o

© o
...1|_ =
[e) \?._
™ ] -~ \
— e
% T y”/ o
Dauw o yW/ mmﬂ / ™
= SN IW/ \ /
| AN J/ \ \\ —
- . \ / \ (3]
N Py 5e” N J\— ~ /
N O\ N/ ! /
\ RS
/ BN N/ i —
! AN SN T ——
i ) DV gl NN S \
N X LY § \,\ / P
// // AN ”,// \,\ \\ , .‘awv |||||| [
P \ \ N // / / ¥}
ol / . N/ / v
L\ RNV -
/ \ \ AR /
\ ™ N /
\ \ \ LR AR .
\ , N = N N\ /
\ 7 =% Vemln,
o
S
&
ko
.—m
o / vy ,
= \ . 4 \ / \.\ / o
o . /
& Y=\ NN S
= i~ \ 4/ N Ly .W/
1 ,,, = \\A N\ / \ m o / N /
Te) NN S \ / /ey
~ N N J\l\ i \w“\ \m, AN -r
o v 2 /) {““ \“?@w \
s |/ // 7/ R -
o / /S / '/ /
7 / o vy /R
I /
= (/- /A /o
M s \ N / \\ \\ \\ /
© nnDU \ \\\\ / \ /
- o
< \ / 4 /
~ 0O s co

[¥2]
(3]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)
Drag Bar

Page 4 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1185469 1 S  Spirol Pin
2  710-0597 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 1/4-20 x 1
3  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-Tapping,1/4-20 x 1/2
4  710-0874 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
5 1186331 1 S  HexHd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0
6 712-0291 1 S  HexLock Nut, 1/4-20
7  712-3004A 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
8  712-3009 1 S  Hex Nut, 5/16-18
9 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16
10 1916120001 1 S  Hood Bracket, Left Hand
11 1916119001 1 S  Hood Bracket, Right Hand
12 1916121001 1 S DragBar
13 GW-55018 1 S  Depth Regulator Lever
14  686-04029 1 S  Tine Hood Assembly
15 GW-55088 1 /P Bushing
16 GW-9384 1 S  Spring, Depth Regulator
17 GW-9534 1 /P Spacer
18  710-04048 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 1
19 618-04046 1 S  Transmission Assembly (CRT)
20 786-04191 1 S  Flap Stop Bracket
21 1916570 1 S Reverse Stop Arm
22  710-3073 1 S  Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.25
23 1916771 1 /P Spacer,.462 x.328 x 1.63
24 1107382 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/16
25 710-3025 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x.625
26 1916708 1 Hood Support Bracket
27 1916707 1 S  Channel Support Bracket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

V&

O

1_ mw y

S TN

Te} 9/ y\ \/ ///

o) K\A‘.iu \ D \ \ ~

% /v \\ /”NN/ // // ,/ - _AMW -

: (N N\ A e A 7

\ \ ® A =
/// /q///lllvr \\\\\\\\ M,l |||||||||| Mv V“““ﬂ/\ m‘\y”/ /@v
\ /I /YR

N Aﬁmw,, n &

& S
0 ' \\/ L \\NRII / / @@mw
— A / / ~~ , K )
v S\ e / NP Y’
\ v eo 4 ~N A SN ) VA
\ 7“_@ 0 wv / mm /,"/a_\ \ / 7.‘/ N A_ /
‘V ,/ k/M\ ./,_m N /, p: /\fm. //@VV / v\\ S
/ N 7T ’ \\w ‘ ¥ Vvv ,.ﬁ. / e
¢ : L
\ e S p e T
,/ \ S \ _Sﬂm wyu.x_
\L/ZD “ B S
Y . ‘ P~
P \ e~ |
e Ve \
{ .AwmnnnW\ ) en_/ \
) . ””mmm\ \ \
S : e S
o / ) AM\
S ) / / Nz
= =\ A
= N N A ,_
o e ﬂ”wrwwm,, o/ E e
° \ﬁ// - AN rru&ﬂ VG AA‘
I Al/,/ IL / —— e Ak //U”V.A \VV{. o,/ / A //W”
o + A\ NG O
T A // /M \ \m // ) /ﬂ © O
B // //W / ,, WWN < / WW 2/ @ mm
S OO GER N \ e/
o (=G5 9 y 6
N o o \»l e
- _ f M ~\ \k A% m. o wfllnwil\n
L & \ WII(\.\ \\.,v\ 4 M / G = ===
S 1/} \\ ¢ U\(\ et \ @ m
S /A A A -
© o / \\ R 7 \ A\mmmv
_ \ \ \ \ ) \ b //!.u.\ 4 m
,Alh_ W / \ / ,\/, N Hmw \mw\
N QO '8 % , N 5

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)
Drive

Page 6 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 736-0159 1 S  Flat Washer, 5/16
2 1108841 1 S Key, 3/16" x 1-1/2"
3  619-04016 1 S  Pulley, Engine Drive
4 1916532 1 S  Transmission Pulley
5 1916535 1 /P Pulley, Reverse Idler
6 1916652 1 S  Guard, Belts/Pulleys
7 1916657 1 /P Forward Drive Belt
8 1916658 1 /P Reverse Drive Belt
9 1916660 1 S  Belt Cover
10 1916724 1 /P Reverse Return Spring
11 1916725 1 S  Belt Guide
12 1916726 1 /P Forward Belt Guide
13 1916794 1 S  Engine Bracket, Left
14 1916795 1 S  Engine Bracket, Right
15 1917326 1 S  Bracket, Belt Cover
16 1917746 1 S  Shoulder Washer
17 1918731 1 S Reverse Idler Arm
18 1918744 1 S  Forward Idler Lever
19 710-0117 1 S  HexHd. Screw, 5/16-24 x 1
20  710-0237 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-24 x 5/8
21  710-0376 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 1
22  710-04049 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8
23  710-0520 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2
24 710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-Tapping, 1/4-20 x 1/2
25 710-3103 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 2
26  712-3000 1 S  Lock Nut, 3/8-16
27  712-3009 1 S  Lock Nut, 5/16-18
28  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16
29  736-3050 1 /P Flat Washer, 3/8
30 736-3090 1 /P Flat Washer
31 736-0452 1 S Bell Washer
32  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 3/8-24 x 1.5, GR5
33  GW-50027 1 /P Support Washer
34 GW-55034 1 S  Forward Return Spring
35 GW-55049 1 Bracket, Cable Mounting
36 GW-9090 1 S  Forward Idler Pulley
37 GW-9301 1 S Key, 3/16"x 1"
38 736-3078 1 /P Flat Washer
39 GW-9944 1 S  Belleville Washer
40  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.25 Gr5

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 16

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Drive Shaft

N [MIITE ff ™
\MENT TN

s

RN
/ N \.Ammﬂm 3 ‘_.n““”.....l/
LSRN /7 AL NS
/ / AGY N )
ST _n N \ v | / N N //wuy J
/o - /o A NG
/ N / A&
\\ Iy S i
\ Iy

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004) Page 8 of 16
Drive Shaft
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 GW-9517 1 S SnapRing

2 GWw-1714 1 S  Bearing, Tapered Roller (with race)

3 GWwW-50043 1 S  Support Washer, Rear

4  711-04110 1 S  Drive Shaft (CRT)

5 GW-1224-1 1 S  Shim, Rear Bearing Cap,.010" thick Use as
required to obtain between .005" and .015"
allowable end-play.

GW-1224-2 1 S  Shim, same as above, except.030" thick Use
as required to obtain between .005" and .015"
allowable end-play.

GW-1224-3 1 S  Shim, same as above, except.005" thick Use
as required to obtain between .005" and .015"
allowable end-play.

GW-1224-4 1 S  Shim, same as above, except.062" thick Use
as required to obtain between .005" and .015"
allowable end-play.

GW-1325C 1 /P Shim Set (Incl. the following shims: two

#1224-1, two 1224-2 & one #1224-4)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 16

o

o LRE——

/.1..{ "\, .
T, e,

) P
ol A

e s ————

o . S .Jr...fr.r.lia.lr....
®. AW_W /!!W..%../l!... s H...#.HHHMHNHHEUW
N\,

WWW.mymowerparts.com

e
[ R

NG S

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Handle




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004) Page 10 of 16

Handle
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 1916719 1 S  Cable Assembly, Reverse Clutch
2 1916755 1 S  Upper Handlebar
3  747-04210 1 S  Ball, Forward Clutch
4 1918745 1 S  Cable Assembly, Forward Clutch
5 710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-Tapping,1/4-20 x 1/2
6  710-3008 1 /P Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4
7 712-3009 1 S  HexLock Nut, 5/16-18
8 786-04188 1 S  Handlebar Support
9 GW-55043 1 S  Lower Handlebar

10  786-04200 1 S Panel

11  GW-55044 1 /P Tab, Conduit Mount

12 GW-9855 1 S  Screw, #10-24 x 2

13  725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie

14  736-3050 1 /P Flat Washer, 3/8

15  786-04040 1 Bracket, Reverse Clutch Cable

16  732-04185 1 Spring, Forward Clutch

17 710-0106 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4

18 710-0216 1 /P Screw, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3/4

20  710-0805 1 /P Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2

21  712-0121 1 S  Hex Nut, #10-24

22  712-0291 1 S  Hex Lock Nut, 1/4-20

23  712-3000 1 S  HexNut, 3/8-16

25 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 11 of 16

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Tines & Wheels

o N :
f ‘mmmmmmm” \
anuY aw \ St -
25 L v \
5 e SR - Y
i ,,
2 o éﬂ..
}ﬁwv > \/Q Y
K § A\
a““ N /II \ m
, .i
,m .....,-----.,h-- )
”ﬂln o { Iv A.N S
”ﬂn.ﬁnﬂ s sy II_.. -t
Cyar @
/ mm
o ﬁ Q.
/7 N O
/
o =
..... 77, @)
™\ ( 4 \9 m
e
P Ax_.._ // \V * y
— I\ ﬁ_ / Pl m
_ \v\ IRT z :
- .ilu. 4
R RS
mw /M ygw afis //
/ — "
// 2\ :
.@ e\ i
__ TN
| __w G, / '
n //A Y
; »W/ -
__ _— _b ,unwn
Ww,
//
-




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004) Page 12 of 16
Tines & Wheels
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-3008 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4, Grade 5
2 1817060 1 S  Single Tine - Right Hand
3  712-3009 1 S  HexLock Nut, 5/16-18
4  710-3096 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 3/8-16 x 2
5 1817059 1 S  Single Tine - Left Hand
6 1916702 1 LH Tine Holder
7 1916703 1 RH Tine Holder
8 1917487 1 S  Wheel & Tire Ass'y - Left/Right Side
9 GW-9380 1 S  Clevis Pin,.312" x 1-3/4"
10 GWw-9338 1 S  Hair Pin Cotter
11 712-3000 1 S  HexLock Nut, 3/8-16
642-04005 1 RH Tine Assembly (Incl. two RH tines and
one LH tine assembled to RH tine holder)
642-04006 1 LH Tine Assembly (Incl. two LH tines and

one RH tine assembled to LH tine holder)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 13 of 16

WWW.mymowerparts.com

ission

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Transm




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)
Transmission

Page 14 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 GW-9512 1 /P Retainer, Snap Ring, "E" Type
2 1909950 1 S  Retainer, Snap Ring
3 GW-1166-1 1 S  Shim, 0.062" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-2 1 /P Shim, 0.030" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-3 1 /P Shim, 0.015" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-4 1 S  Shim, 0.010" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-5 1 S  Shim, 0.005" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
4 GW-1086 1 S  Bronze Bushing
5  711-04092 1 S Wheel Shaft (CRT)
6 GW-9305 1 S Key, Hi-Pro, 1/4x 1
7 GW-1132-2 1 /P Spacer
8 1904278 1 S  Worm Gear, Wheel Shaft
9 711-04078 1 S  Tiller Shaft
10 GW-1104 1 /P Woodruff Key
11 1916542 1 S  Worm Gear, Tiller Shaft

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 15 of 16

Housing

ISSIoN

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Transm

[

3
\m y
\\M/
/
/
- ,.4,
// v // -
/ o
\ =
o /y... O
/ Cpmmeey— - — Mm}__,ﬂf/ - pv.
\ /0 %)
\ / \ ju
\ (Cmmm——- \x +) w
\ / \
{remse-— - _..JA. ‘\\\I -4 O
//, “““& =) NWM
/ =
(B - 7 /
4 \ o
\ A >
\ /
/, t m
// -
_ /}f _
\: /
WA 4
\ oy
/70 [
/alﬂ \\ \ mm w\ 78
N/ N\.f \ew /%
Qs Noff N R ,\,wmmww
_,}M )
N




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H766 6.75HP Roto-Tiller (2004)

Transmission Housing

Page 16 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 GW-9727 1 S  Plug, Transmission Oil Fill
2 710-04049 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8,Gr. 5
3 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16
4 1918377 1 S  Rear Cover, Transmission
5 1916641 1 S  Front Cover, Transmission
6 GW-50032 1 S  Gasket, Housing Cover
7  721-04030 1 S  Oil Seal, Drive Shaft
8 721-04031 1 S  Oil Seal, Wheel Shaft
9 619-04013 1 S  Transmission Housing Assembly
10 721-04036 1 S  Oil Seal, Tine Shaft
11 736-3008 1 S  Washer, Flat,.344 x.750 x.120 Included with
transmission when purchased as an
assembly only. Remove and discard when
installing the transmission on tiller.
12 718-04008 1 S Rear Bearing Cap
13  710-04048 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 1
14  710-3008 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4

WWW.mymowerparts.com



